Office of the Divisional Commissioner Govt of NCT of DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi-110054

F 1(177)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2119

Date: 21.12.2022

ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to grant 06 days Earned Leave w.e.f. 14.01.2023 to 19.01.2023 to Sh Prince Dhawan, DM (West)/Dy. Commissioner-III (HQ) for availing LTC (anywhere in India), with 10 days leave encashment, to visit Kerala alongwith his wife, for the block year 2022-2025, subject to observance of codal formalities/provisions of CCS(LTC) rules 1988 as amended from time to time.

Further, during his leave period, the work of District Magistrate (West) and Dy. Commissioner-III (HQ) shall be looked after by District Magistrate (North-West) and Dy. Commissioner-II (HQ) respectively as Link officers in terms of Order No. 224 dated 05.05.2021 issued by Services Department, Govt. of NCTof Delhi and this Office Order No. F 1(107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/1843 dated 02.11.2022.

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Rev.)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)

F.1(177)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2119

Copy for information and further necessary action to: -

- 1. All Dy. Commissioners (HQ), Revenue (HQ).
- 2 District Magistrate (West), Revenue Department.
- 3 District Magistrate (North-West), Revenue Department.
- 4 Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department.
- 5 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
- 6 PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department,
- Guard File.

2

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)

Date: 21.12.2022